
State of Florida 

l)uiJlit 6trbict ~mmi~sion 

-M-E-M..o-R-A-N-0-U-M-

DATE: March 3, 1995 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

Don Strick.land, Records Management 

Katherine Smith, Confidential Reco~ 
Declassified Confidential DocumentS - Docltet No. 950003-GU 

The following documents have reached their decluaification dates. They are part of 

the roll-over docket and should be filed in 9SOOCl3-GU u of the date of the memo. Thanks 

00972-93 
033:29-93 
090,74-93 
09178-93 
09319-93 
11335-93 

-



State of Florida 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: January 31, 1995 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

Don Stricldand, Records Management . g 
Katherine Smith, Confidential Reco~ 

Declassified Confidential Documents- Docket No. 950003-GU 

The following documents have reached their declassification dates. They are part of 
the roll-over docket and should be filed in 950003-GU as of the date of the memo. Thanks 

00148-93 
033J3..93 
05973-93 
07918-93 
08101·'3 
093Z1·93 
10224-93 
1176l-93 
11764-93 



State of Florida 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

,. ' . 
...... ··-, " - ~ ·· ~ .. . · ,,,, .. 
~ .~ .. ~ ·· . . ":' 

•' . ' 
~- : ,· .. ~· 
~-··~ ·--· 

January 31, JQ95 

tJufllit 6trbitt ~mmi~~ion 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Don Strickland. Records Managemen~ . g 
Katherine Smith, Confidential Rea>~ 

Declassified Confidential Documents - Docket No. 950003-GU 

The foUowing documents have reached their declassification dates. They are part of 

the roU-over docket and should be filed in 950003-0U as of the date of the memo. Thanks 

00148-Jl 
OJ333.93 
09'1:).93 
0791.8-93 
08101-Jl 
09311-93 
10214-93 
11762-93 
11764-93 



f'LETOlEil BlJILDING • 101 EAST GAINES S1"RBB??' • TALl.AHASSEI!., Pl. J.2:)99.()8SO 

·Aa~~o,.ao......,S ;'; 
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• 
llublk 6trbict ~mm~~ion 

·M-E-M.()..R-A-N-D-U-M· 

DATE: May 31, 1995 
TO: Recipients of Order No. PSC-95-0661-CFO-GU 

FROM: Kay Aynn. Division of Records and Reporting~ 
RE: Docket No. 950003-GU - Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) Clause 

Order No. PSC95-0661-CFO-GU, which was issued May 23, 1995, and granted 
Chesapeake Uti lities Corporation's request for confidential treatment of portions of its 
February 1995 schedules and invoices, contained incorrect references to dates and document 

numbers on pages 1 - 3. I have attached a corrected version of those pages, which you 
should substitute for pages 1 - 3 of the copy of the order you curreolly hold. 

I apologize for any confusion this may cause. Please feel {ree to call me if ~·ou have 

any questions. 

Attachment 



•• • ... . ·. f. • ., 
' ·. ,, .. .... ~ .... ~ .. .r· · ~ 

f)ulJlk 6trbict ~mmilsion 
•' ~. 

~· • I _/~' 
..t" ~ & ;. l.v 

·M·E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: 'tu/fS 
TO: Blanco Bay6. Director, Records and Reporting 

FROM: Joy Kelly, Olief, Bw-eau of R,eportina 

~ ~NO. ON~ .. 

HEARING DATE: lft•/'t~ 

IN RE: 10 '/t. snE" PLAN ~ 

oocuMENTNo. oros 1 

The transcript for the above-desmbed bearina bas been completed and is forwarded for 

placement in the doclcet file. 

Please note that Staff distnoudon of this transcript was made to: 

e+tk,u,;t 
The following exhibits are being filed with this transaipt: 

NONE 

The following exlllbits have not been furnished to the Bureau of Reponing to date and 

do not accompany this transcript: 

NONE 

Acknowledged by: .J/&Jjlj•!!::t~•!!:!l•!:::."" _____ _ 

IK/pc 

I'SC/RAR 28 (Rev 7/94) 

FLETCHER BUD..DING • 101 EAST GAJNES ST1lEET • TALlAHASSEE. FL ~ 

·M ~ Ac:Uo~f&twt' Owzlli&IIJ • :, , ... 



e 
~IJik 6trbict ~mmts~ion 

·M·E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: <3/u /f..> 
TO: Blanoo Bay6, Director, Records and Reporting 
FROM: Joy Kelly, Ollef, B~cau of R~rtin& 
RE: DOCKET NO. 7'5'2bt~l--tr6 

HEARING DATE: o/s/q .:i 

IN RE: 

DOCUMENT NO. 

The transcript for the above-described bearing bas been oompleted and is forwarded for 
placement in the docket file. 

Please note that Staff distribution of this transcript wu made to: 

;{~- ,.t/?I!IJ f t G 
I 

The foUowing exhibits are being filed with this tranSCript: 

rtl~ I ~ru... L7 
The following exhibits have not been furnished to the Bureau of Reponing to date and 
do not accompany this transcript: 

NONE ~ 
Acknowledged by: ) 

JK/pc 

PSC/RAR 28 (Rev 7/94) 

FLETCHER BUll.DING • 101 EAST GAINES STR.EET • TAUAHASSEE, fL J2)99.(J85() 

'AA ~ ~/1!11-1 Or;:uiWIII7 Bwc;w+>' 



e 
,tublk 6erbke ~mmts•ion 

DATE: 
TO: 
FROM: 
RE: 

lN RE: 

-M-E-M-0-R·A·N-D-U-M-

..a;z.,AJ-
Bianco Bay6, Director, Recorch. and Reporting 
Joy K.eellly,, Chief, Bureau of Reportina 
D0<:::KET NO. p.r AP~P 6 -&v 
HEARING DATE: .2-p~j-

DOCUMENT NO. 0~ ~o? 

The transcript for the above-described hearing hal been completed and is forwarded for 
placement in the docket file . 

Please note that Staff distribution of this transcript was made to: 

The following exhibits are bt.ing filed with this transcript: 

NONE 

The following exhibits have not been furnished to the Bureau of Reporting to date and 
do not accompany this transcript: 

NONE 

Acknowledged by: .... ~ _ __;;_ _____ _ 

JK/ pc 

PSC/ RAR 28 (Rev 7/ 94) 

FLETCHER BUILDING • 101 EAST OAlN'ES S1'1lEET • TAU.AHASSEE, Fl. 32J99.Ql.SO 
"AI. Alr_,. AftloeJ&I-I Oppoil..., I! ; ' .,... 



Commissioners: 1t 
SUSAN F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
JULIA L. JOHNSON 
DIANE K. KI ESLING 
JOE GARCIA 

State or Florida 

• · r . 
• • . I ' ;. ·, ~ .. ' .. -:..... ,,,,, ·~ 

.: . "' ... .. 
•• 

~ -- .. 
·~ · I _/,~ 

~ ". \ "' 

t 
DlVlSION OF RECORDS &: 
R£f'(}RTING 
BLANCA S. BA YO 
DIRECTOR 
(904) 413-6770 

~ubUt 6ttbite ~mm"sion 

Mr. Rand W. Smith 
City Gas Company of Florida 
955 East 25th Street 
Hialeah, Florida 33013-3498 

October ~. 1995 

RE: Docket No. 950003-GU - Purchased Gas Adjustment Cl)st 
Recovery Clause 

Dear Mr. Smith: 

On October 24, we received City Gas Company of Florida's PGA ftling for the month 
of September 1995. I11Ciuded with this ftling were two copies of the confidential document. 
One copy was highlighted; the other was not. Also included was a version of the documcm 
that had been edited through use of a black magic marker. Since we need only one copy 
of a confidential document in our files, I am re.tuming the unhighlighted copy of the 
confidential document. And, since it is possible to read through the black magic marker ink 

the 1ex1 that is marked out, I am returning the original edited document as well. We will 
instead use one of the photocopied edited docu.ments in the docket file . 

If you have any questions regarding this rnaner please call me . 

KF:Icw 
Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

~~~ 
Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of Records 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD e TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0SSO 
ArJ Am.-uvc ALbOIIIEqual Oppo,..,.,. ~cr 



1\ll.ACFARLANE A USLEY FERGUSON & MCMULLEN 

ATT0f>NCY5 AND COU N SCLOR & A T LAW 

Bl anca ~ . Bayo , Director 

111 ""AC:I~..ON .T41t'CCT~ ...,,-C. IJOO 

~ 0 a<).l( • • .,, (7)~ 1)1e0tf 

April 24, 1995 .. .... .. 

Division of Records & Repo rting fES:CR 
Florida Public Service Commission ECOROS~feORQONG 
F l etcher Building 
101 E. Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 .. 
Attent ion: 

.. 0 ~- ..... , • ;J•• ·, 

.... ... ' ... , • 'u " 

Re: 

Matll~.a ~ 
Docket No.~OOJ-GU -- Purchased Gas Ad justment 
(PGA) Clausti Request for Confidential Treatment 
of Certain Audit Workpapera. 

Dear Mati]Ja: 

As r e quested, here is a new computer diskette containing 
Peoples Gas System, Inc. 's request for confidential treat.ment o f 
por t ions of certai n Audit Workpapere, which workpapers r esulted 
f rom a Commission audit of the period October 1993 through 
September 1994. 

tf you have any questions, please give me a call. 

MRC/m 
t::nclosures 

Sincerely, 

MATTHEW R. COSTA 



1 • 

-FLORID A PUBLIC SERV I CE COMMISSION RECO RD S ~ N D RE P ORTING 

Re_quisition for Photocopying and Moilm~ 

I { -Dote--/-/ l'J . ( l ,.,.. 
Number of Originals ._ .. Copies Per Original 

Requested By 

Item Prewnted 

-- Agenda For (Dote) Order No. l r;"-( ~ 1 l In Docket No. 

__ Nolice of For (Dote) In Docket No. 

--Other 

• 
Spec.lal H~g lnstrvc:tlonl"'*'-

Dbtl1butlon/Mallni 
Number Distributed/Mailed To Number DiltltbuHon/Mahd To 

Commission Offic5!2 

Docket Moi&ng List 

'I 
I 

Note: Items must be moaed and/or retuned within one w01t1ng dey ott• Issue unless speclfied here: 

-
Print Shop Vetllccllion 

Job Number I Verified By _U_"\ .' 

Dote and Time Completed Job Chedted For Cooectness and Quality (Initial) __ 

MCIIIItoom v~ - \ r 
Dote Moiled Verified By '\ \1~~1 

PSC/RAR 12(2/91 I 
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March 13, 1995 

Ms. Blanca S . Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee , Florida 32399 

' J'\t , l , \11 , ....... . i l• I It I 

:1 I :'\ ,.., tl I II I \1 ,111 If ' :0. I IH I t 

"""' Itt 7 IU 
I u I \II, .... , t , I ,,.,lt t t•\ ' 1,: Itt I 

Re: Docket No. 950003-GU, Purchased Gas Adiustment 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

This firm represents City Gas Company of Florida in the above 
docket. Pl ease be sure that our name is included on the service 
list a nd that all pleadings, notices and correspondence are sent to 
us as listed below: 

Joseph A. McGlothlin 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Od vidson, Rief & Bakas 
315 S . Ca lhoun Street , Suite 716 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Thank you for your asoiotance. 

Sincerely, 

tJ,uu~~ 
Vicki Gordon Kaufm~ . 

VGK/jfg 

cc: Sheila Ers tling 

I , , r • 



• State of Flore 

DATE: February 10, 1995 

TO: 

• . t·~:~ ~ldm:D 
-'ulllit 6nbirt ~nt\hi~~Joh'1 " • ~l 

rP.SC~C(P)SI R£P.ORT!''l 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

FROM: 
Blanca S. Bay6, Direc~r ivision of Records & Reporting Jb J 
Joseph W. McCormic 'ef of Gas Regulation, Division of Electric & Gas 

RE: Notification of conflict f interest - Joseph W. McCormick 

The attached memo to Mr. Talbott reports offers of employment made to me by City 

Gas Company of Florida and by Peoples Gas System, lnc. Section 5.02 B. l.c. of the 

Commission's Administrative Procedures Manual states: 

"Notice of e3ch job offer, unless immediately declined, and each application reponed 

pursuant to B.l. above, shall be forwarded to all parties and intere~ted persons listed 

in the docket file in all open dockets to which tbe prospeC!ivc employer or affil iated 

company is a party and the employee is assigned." 

TI1e Case Management System indicates that I am assigned to these cases ir. which 

City Gas or Peoples Gas or both are parties. Each case constitutes a conflict of interest. 

940276-GU Application for rate increase by City Gas Company of Florida / 

941104-EG Development of Cost-Effectiveness Methodology for Gas Utility ./ 

Demand Side Management 
941170-EG Approval of Demand-Side Management Plan of Florida Power and " 

Light Company 
\141 171-EG Approval of Demand-Side Management Plan of Florida Power 1 

Corporation 
, 94 I 173-EG Approval of Demand-Side Management Plan of Tampa Electric , 

Company 
· 94 1324-GU Petition for approval of Load Profile .Eobancement Discount Rider to / 

950002-EG 
941 100-GU 
941 233·GU 

Rate Schedules RS, SGS, GS, GSLV·a, GSLV-2 and GTSLV-2 by 

Peoples Gas System, Inc. 
Conservation Cost Recovery Clause ./ 
Peoples Gas Application for authority to issue and sell securit ies ' 

Peoples Gas petition re: timely filing of regulatory assessment fcc~ " 

I am not listed on the CASRs as staff. but supervise staff persons assigned 10 the 

following dockets: 

_, ?, ;~!~ Peoples Gas complaint against TECO rc: water heaters " 

~ Purchased Gas Adjustment .,; 

cc: William D. Talholl, Executive Director 
Jo~cph D. Jenkins, Director, Divi~;ion of Electric and Gas 
Robert L. Trapp, Assistant Director, Division of Electric and Gas 



f 
- ... 

State of Flo.tl 
I 0 t)uhlk 6trbiu ~ommiSs'ion 

·M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: February 9, 1995 

TO: 

FROM: 
William D. Talbott, Executive Director ~ 

Joseph w. McCormiclc, Chief of Gas RegulatioJL>ivisioo of Electric & Gas 

Offers of employment by regulated utilities RE: 

At approximately 4:30 PM, Tuesday, February 7, 1995, Rand W. Smith, Vice 

President of Finance for City Gas Company of Florida contacted me by telephone to .uk 

if I might be interested in a position witb City Gas Company. The position initially 

discussed is related [0 the one the company has been advenising for a Regulatory Liaison 

person. We also discussed other possibilities. 

Yesterday, I mailed a resume to Mr. Smith at City Gas and intend to ;>ursut 

discussions with the company to determine whether we can mutually agree on conclitions of 

my employment with City Gas. 

Today, Jack Uhl, Executive Vice President of Peoples Gas System, lac. called mr . 

He asked if there was truth to rumors he had heard that I was considering leaVIng 

Commission employment. When I confirmed that I am considering an offer made to me 

by City Gas, Mr. Uhl said Peoples Gas would also l.ilce the opportunity to offer me a 

position. but did nol specify the nature of any position at lhis time. 

These contacts constitute an appHcation for employment as defined in 5.02 B. I.a. and 

5.02 B.l.b, of the Commission's Administrative Procedures Manual (APM). 11. 

memorandum is seat in compliance with 5.02 B.l.b. of the APM. I advised both Mr. Smith 

of City Gas and Mr. Ubi of Peoples Gas that I would send a memorandum to notify you ,, 

these employment related contacts. 

cc: Mary Bane, Deputy Executive Director/Technical 

Joe Jenkins, Director, Division of Electric and Gas 

Bob Trapp, Assistant Direetor, Division of Electric and Gas 

Bureau of Gas Regulation 

re~~,.,..,,. 10, IHS 

Joe Jtnlt lna: 

JCM IICCo ,..l c' should be prohibited fr011 workl"9 on and/or •vv•,...ltl~~t Mete~•. docbted or .mdocltt o f , 

th4t woulo be • conflict of Interest . 

Pl~au 9~1 with Joe and Identify tll)l dockets thlt,.. I IJNrtiGIJNCI~ In and lo IIIII ch theae pros~tlvo) 

employers or aff ilia ted c~nles are a J.arty, and reqo;esl lhet ~and bportl"'l notify a ll lnttrt .t d 

par ti es In those Ooc:kett . 
~,. 

c : Paul " lchols, Chief of PersonMl 

Kary a.ne. Deputy Executive Ol r.ctor/ftch . 

Jack Shreve. Public Counsel 



Comm.i.Woous: 
SUSAN F. ClARK, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
1UUA L. JOHNSON 
DIANE K. KIESUNG 
JOE GARCIA 

• 

Februaty 13, 1995 

DIVISION OP RECORDS &: 
REPORTING 
BlANCA S. 8A YO 
DIRECTOR 
(904) 488-8371 

To Parties of Record in Docket No. 9SOOQ3..(iU: 

Section 5.02 B.l.c. of the Commission's Adminlstradve Procedures Manual 

requires that notification be given to all parties in docketed matters before the 

Commission if a staff member involved in one or more doc::kets indicates that he or she 

intends to seek employment with any one or the parties or interested persons-including 

the prospective employer or affiliated company-in those doc::kets. 

In accordance with that procedure, you are hereby notified that Joseph W. 
McCormick, Chief of Gas Regulation or the Commission's Division of Electric and Gas, 

has advised the Commission that he intends to punue discussions with City Gas 

Company of Aorida regarding :1 position as Regulatory 11a.ison person. Mr. McCormick 

has also been contacted by Peoples Gas System, Inc. regarding tbe possibility of 

employment there. To avoid any possible conflict of interest. Mr. McCormick has been 

removed from panicipation in all affected dockets, including Docket No. 950003-GU, 
Purchased Gas Adjustment. 

cc: William D. Talbott 
Joseph D. J enldns 
Robert L Trapp 
Joseph W. McCormick 

Sincerely, 

&. 1 

4. ~ . "'----' 
Blanca S. Bay6 , 

FlETCHER BUilDING • 101 EAST GAINES sntEET • TAU.AHASSEE, Pl.~ 
M Al!ltmallw AtUo./llq.a OucchiiiiiJ ,_..., 



• 
SEMINOLE 
ELECTRIC 
C:OOPERAT'IVE 
lNCORPORAT'ED 

January 26, 1995 

Mr. Steve Tribble 
Director of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Servi ce Commission 
Fletcher Buil ding 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Request to be Placed on Service Li st 

Dear Mr . Tribble: 

• 

~lease place Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc. on the service list for Florid~ 
Publ ic Service Commissi on (FPSC) Docket Nos. 930444-EI, 941232-EI, 950001-EI , 
950003-GU, 950004- EU and 950007-EI . 

Please send all notices and FPSC ~rders for t he above docket to: 
Rates and Corporate Planning 
Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc . 
P. 0. Box 272000 
Tampa, FL 33688-2000 

Thant you for your assistance . If additional infonaat1on is requ1red,please do 
not hes itate t o contact me . 

""""ly, '4-
C~~.~~ 
Rate Assi stant 
Corporate Planning 

18313 NORTH DALE MABRY HIGHWAY • P.O. BOX 272000 • TAMPA, notUDA aaua-2000 • (IU) ~ 



State or Flo~- • 
t)ufllit 6ttbia ~mmi~~ion 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: January 20, 1995 

TO: Sheil Erstling. Division of Legal Services 

FROM: Kay Flynn. Division of Records and Reporting 

RE: Docket No. 950003-GU - Purchased Gas Adjustment 

I have attached a copy of a letter from Debbie Stitt at St Joe Natural Gas Company. 
She indicated that the confideutial document we returned to her (Document No. 12305-94) 
was returned in error. 

Since the document is actually a revision of Document No. 11863-94, rather than a 
duplicate, and an order bas bc:en issued granting confidentiality of Document No. 11863-94, 

please advise if it is necessary to issue a separate order on Document No. 12305-94. 
We will maintain Dorument No. 12305-94 pending a decision on this. 

Attachment 
cc: Wayne Makin 



II II 
ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

Kay Fl f nn, Chief 
Bureau of Records 

P 0 BOt $49 PHON( nN216 

PORT ST JOE. FLORIDA !)1C~ 

January 12, 1995 

Fl or ida Public Service· Commission 
101 East Gai nes St. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

9 ~() ().3 

J ' . -· 

Re: Docket No. 940 093-GU - Request for Confidential Treatment 
Orde ri PSC-94- 1500 - CFO-GU 
Issued: 12 -7-94 

Dear Kay: 

There has been a miscommunication for this fil inq and I am 
re t urni ng it t o you, because the i nformation chanqed on Schedule A-
1/R, line 14 , and A- 1 detail , line 24 and they need to replace t he 
o r i ginal f ilings. Witb the information changing on these schedules 
it also changes the public schedules A-1 detail , A-2, and A-3. 

If I can be o f further help, please call . 

Si ncert! 1y , 

JJu~~$-if-
Oebbie Stitt 

Regulatory Anal yst 

OOCUHfiiT 'lt : t-~ Bf.R-DATE 

0 0 5 9 7 JAN 17 ~ 

FPSC-RECGROS/REPORTIKG 



1/11/95 
To: Florida Public Service Commission 
Attn: Blanca Boyo' 
VW fax: 904 487-1716 
From: DeAnna Kizer 
Publix Super Mal1\ets. Inc. 
AtiJ1: UtUitl es 
P.O. Box<C07 
Lakeland. FL 33802-0407 

• Phone: 813<499·5464 8denslon 3521 
Fax: 813 28-4-5554 

Please continue to send dockets to tho abovo address or fax. 
We would like to remain on the docket mailing list until further notice. 

Utilrty Analyst 




